

## Senior Academy for Civil Protection – Local and National Good Practice

The work produced by the Senior Academy for Civil Protection of Amadora has already been distinguished several times by various entities through awards and recognition, such as:

Sasakawa Award (2017) - A collaboration between UNISDR and the Nippon foundation, this is an acknowledgement attributed yearly to a personality or institution, to honor its implementation of good practices in the matters of resilience and risk reduction. Amadora's Senior Academy for Civil Protection received this award in 2017 for its work with the most vulnerable population in Amadora, particularly the senior academy for civil protection;



Image 1 - Sasakawa Award (2017).

Certificate of Merit for Volunteer Promoter of the Municipality of Amadora (2017) – Certificate of performance as an organization promoting volunteering in the municipality of Amadora and for welcoming volunteers into its projects, during the year 2017.



Image 2 - Certificate of Merit for Volunteer Promoter of the Municipality of Amadora (2017).



Portuguese Volunteering Trophy Senior Category (2020) - In 2020, Amadora's Senior Academy for Civil Protection received this trophy, in the 12th awards, honoring the work of volunteers in increasing safety culture in Amadora through the dissemination of prevention and awareness concepts;



Image 3 - Portuguese Volunteering Trophy Senior Category (2020).

Good Practices in Social Intervention (2022) - This distinction was created by the Social Security Institute (ISS) in the regions of Lisbon and West, awarded to the regions in its territories, that show innovative practices and methodologies in social intervention, promoting sharing of knowledge. Amadora's Senior Academy for Civil Protection received this award in 2022.



Image 4 - Good Practices in Social Intervention (2022).



Certificate of Merit for Volunteer Promoter of the Municipality of Amadora (2022) – Certificate of performance as an organization promoting volunteering in the municipality of Amadora and for welcoming volunteers into its projects, during the year 2022.



Image 5 - Certificate of Merit for Volunteer Promoter of the Municipality of Amadora (2022).

Certificate of Merit for Volunteer Promoter of the Municipality of Amadora (2023)
Certificate of performance as an organization promoting volunteering in the municipality of Amadora and for welcoming volunteers into its projects, during the year 2023.



Image 6 - Certificate of Merit for Volunteer Promoter of the Municipality of Amadora (2023).